



18223

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		862896A 2	OIL REGULATOR ASSEMBLY	1		
2	19	853411	PLUG, (.75-14)	1		
3	22	853409	CONNECTOR	1		
4	22	802725	FITTING, Elbow (45 Degree)	1		
5	22	853408	FITTING, Elbow (90 Degree)	1		
6	10	853227	SCREW, (M8 x 30)	2		
6	10	853377	SCREW, (M8 x 60)	1		
7	27	853413	GASKET	1		
8		853400T 1	OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY	1		
9	22	853401	FITTING, Elbow (90 Degree)	2		
10	54	853420	STRAP, Oil Cooler	2		
11	32	853417	HOSE, Cooler to Engine	1		
12	32	802728	HOSE, Cooler to Regulator	1		
13	54	802792	CLAMP	1		
14	22	863608	COVER, Oil Outlet	1		
15	22	853401	FITTING, Elbow (90 Degree)	1		
16	27	853418	GASKET, Oil Cooler	1		
17	10	853227	SCREW, (M8 x 30)	2		
18	32	853422	HOSE, Seawater Pump to Air Coole	1		
19	54	815504226	CLAMP, Worm Gear	4		
20	32	853397	HOSE, Heat Exchanger to Oil Cook	1		
21	54	808112	ZINC ANODE	1		
22		862887	BRACKET	1		
23	10	40108 30	SCREW, (M10 x 15)	3		
24		863148A 3	HEADER ASSEMBLY	1		
25	25	862895	O-RING	2		
26	10	40011151	SCREW, (M8 x 35)	3		
27	35	862889	FILTER, 7.5 Inch (190.5 mm), Oil	1	SN# 0L391832 & Below	
27	35	805809T	FILTER, 5.5 Inch (139.7 mm), Oil	1	SN# 0L391833 & Up	
28	32	802729	HOSE, Filter to Regulator	2		
29	10	805267T	SENDER, Oil Pressure	1		